MS-1220_Edmonton Art Gallery_filelist

Box # Series

JEIE R U SIS S UK U UL U G

1 and
o/s
Folder

NDNNDN N

NN

W wWwwwwN

w w

A~ b

o/s
Folder
4
o/s
Box 2
4

R\ N (I G G =N - A A

N

File
#

O~NO OB WN -

13
14

15
16
17
18

19
20

21
22
23
24
25
26

27
28

29
30

31
32
33

34

35

36
37

38

File Title - Description

Series 1: Administration and Operations
Edmonton Museum of Arts - closed correspondence
Edmonton Museum of Arts - closed correspondence
Edmonton Museum of Arts - correspondence and statements
Edmonton Museum of Arts - correspondence and inventories
Edmonton Museum of Arts - correspondence and statements
Edmonton Museum of Arts - correspondence and statements
Edmonton Museum of Arts - general correspondence
Edmonton Museum of Arts - correspondence and statements
Edmonton Museum of Arts - general correspondence
Edmonton Museum of Arts - general correspondence
Correspondence - acquisition of land for new gallery
Plans relating to acquisition of land for new gallery - includes Proposed
Relocation of 99st and 102 Ave at Edmonton Art Gallery, The City of
Edmonton Engineering Dept., Tentative Plan Showing Property
Dimensions for Proposed Edmonton Art Gallery at 99th Street and 102nd
A Avenue, Plan Showing Survey of Subdivision by Replotting Scheme of
Part of River Lots, 6, 8, 10, Edmonton Settlement 1965, and The
Proposed Edmonton Art Gallery Civic Centre, Bittorf-Wensley Architects,
Main Floor Plan., Urban Population Estimates Edmonton Metropolitan
Area 1960-1980.
Crest Competition - submissions

Ledger containing invoices 1934 — 1946; petty cash 1946 — 1948;
Carnegie Trust fund invoices 1935 — 1938

Invoices from Ledger

Invoices from Petty Cash

Invoices from Carnegie Trust Fund

Edmonton Museums of Art Correspondence Regarding Membership and
Finance

Letters and Other Papers of the Late Major Frank Norbury

Clippings re. Major Frank Norbury

Edmonton Art Gallery Annual Reports

Edmonton Art Gallery Annual Reports

Edmonton Art Gallery Annual Reports

Edmonton Art Gallery Annual Reports

Edmonton Art Gallery programs and publications

Edmonton Art Gallery History - includes photographs, clippings and
publications

Dash for the Daisies

Derby Day/Daisy Day

Edmonton Art Gallery Friends of the Gallery - includes newsletters
Edmonton Art Club - includes membership lists, programs,
correspondence

Edmonton Art Club - includes catalogue, membership list

Edmonton Art Club - includes artist biography/statements, newsletter
Administrative records - includes by-laws, policies, financial statements,
annual reports, correspondence, art rentals, Art Associates of Edmonton
Art Club, events records

Edmonton Art Gallery- Director's Reports, Effort Society, Members of
Council, Museum Organization, Personnel, C. Lee Foundation, Tax
Exemption, Treasurer's Reports, Finance and Membership Committees

Certificates and awards

Telecommunications

Records of the Edmonton Art Club Compiled by Rosemary Ross, Club
Historian, First Fifty Year 1920-1950
Condell Artifacts [ 7 photographs]

Date

1927-1929
1929-1933
1927-1929
1930-1933

1934
1935-1936

1937
1938-1939
1939-1941
1942-1943
1964-1967
1964-1966

1933-1934
1934-1948

1934-1946
1946-1948
1935-1938
1933-1934

1929-1932
1949-1950

1947-1964
1964-1982
1983-1990
1991-2002
1970-1989
1927-1989

1966
1970-1976

1985 -1989
1963-1996

1987-1996
1981-2003
1982-1992

1969-1971

1980-1992

1969
1985 January

1892-1947

Restrictions/Notes

Missing front cover
and spine. Items
pasted into ledger.

Contains
conservation copies.

Contains
conservation copies.

Contains
conservation copies.

Internally restricted.
See Reference
Archivist.



MS-1220_Edmonton Art Gallery_filelist

Box # Series

O/S
Folder
O/S
Folder
O/S
Folder
o/s
Folder
O/S
Folder
O/S
Folder

#
1

1

File
#
39
40
41
42
43

44

File Title - Description

Edmonton Art Gallery auditorium [artist rendering]

Edmonton Art Gallery interior [artist rendering]

Edmonton Art Gallery interior design [artist rendering]

The Edmonton Art Gallery exterior entrance [artist rendering]
The Edmonton Art Gallery information desk [artist rendering]

The Edmonton Art Gallery building interior [artist rendering]

Date Restrictions/Notes
[19-] mounted

[19-] mounted

[19-] mounted

[19-]

(19]

[19-]



City of Edmonton Archives

Citizen Services; Heritage Facilities €dmonton

Series 1 Administration and Operations

This finding aid is a guide to the City of Edmonton Archives’ MS-1220, Edmonton Art Gallery
fonds - Series 1 Administration and Operations

Some archival material may be protected by legal restrictions on access. Where possible,

restrictions such as FOIP have been noted on the finding aids.

The copyright law of Canada governs the making of reproductions of copyright material.

Certain copying may be an infringement of the copyright law. The City of Edmonton

Archives is not responsible for infringing copies made by its researchers.

To request material, please contact the Reference Archivist at 780-496-8711 or
cms.archives@edmonton.ca and provide us with the following information:

Fonds number

Accession number (e.g. A97-123) if applicable
Series or class number

Sub-series or sub-class number if applicable
File number

File name

As an example, you would request MS-123 series 1 sub-series 1.2 file 23 Correspondence

Unless otherwise specified, this finding aid is © 2023 City of Edmonton.


mailto:cms.archives@edmonton.ca

