Box #	Series #	File #	File Title - Description	Date	Restrictions/Notes
			Series 1: Administration and Operations		
1	1	1	Edmonton Museum of Arts - closed correspondence	1927-1929	
1	1	2	Edmonton Museum of Arts - closed correspondence	1929-1933	
1	1	3	Edmonton Museum of Arts - correspondence and statements	1927-1929	
1	1	4	Edmonton Museum of Arts - correspondence and inventories	1930-1933	
1	1	5	Edmonton Museum of Arts - correspondence and statements	1934	
1	1	6	Edmonton Museum of Arts - correspondence and statements	1935-1936	
1	1	7	Edmonton Museum of Arts - general correspondence	1937	
1	1	8	Edmonton Museum of Arts - correspondence and statements	1938-1939	
1	1	9	Edmonton Museum of Arts - general correspondence	1939-1941	
1	1	10	Edmonton Museum of Arts - general correspondence	1942-1943	
1	1	11	Correspondence - acquisition of land for new gallery	1964-1967	
1 and O/S Folder	1	12	Plans relating to acquisition of land for new gallery - includes Proposed Relocation of 99st and 102 Ave at Edmonton Art Gallery, The City of Edmonton Engineering Dept., Tentative Plan Showing Property Dimensions for Proposed Edmonton Art Gallery at 99th Street and 102nd A Avenue, Plan Showing Survey of Subdivision by Replotting Scheme of Part of River Lots, 6, 8, 10, Edmonton Settlement 1965, and The	1964-1966	
	1	12	Proposed Edmonton Art Gallery Civic Centre, Bittorf-Wensley Architects, Main Floor Plan., Urban Population Estimates Edmonton Metropolitan Area 1960-1980.	1022 1024	
1	1	13	Crest Competition - submissions	1933-1934	Minning front and a
2	1	14	Ledger containing invoices 1934 – 1946; petty cash 1946 – 1948; Carnegie Trust fund invoices 1935 – 1938		Missing front cover and spine. Items pasted into ledger.
2	1	15	Invoices from Ledger	1934-1946	
2	1	16	Invoices from Petty Cash	1946-1948	
2	1	17	Invoices from Carnegie Trust Fund	1935-1938	
2	1	18	Edmonton Museums of Art Correspondence Regarding Membership and Finance	1933-1934	
2	1	19	Letters and Other Papers of the Late Major Frank Norbury	1929-1932	
2	1	20	Clippings re. Major Frank Norbury	1949-1950	Contains conservation copies
2	1	21	Edmonton Art Gallery Annual Reports	1947-1964	
3	1	22	Edmonton Art Gallery Annual Reports	1964-1982	
3	1	23	Edmonton Art Gallery Annual Reports	1983-1990	
3	1	24	Edmonton Art Gallery Annual Reports	1991-2002	
3	1	25	Edmonton Art Gallery programs and publications	1970-1989	
3	1	26	Edmonton Art Gallery History - includes photographs, clippings and publications	1927-1989	
3	1	27	Dash for the Daisies	1966	
3	1	28	Derby Day/Daisy Day	1970-1976	Contains conservation copies
3	1	29	Edmonton Art Gallery Friends of the Gallery - includes newsletters	1985 -1989	
4	1	30	Edmonton Art Club - includes membership lists, programs, correspondence	1963-1996	Contains conservation copies
4	1	31	Edmonton Art Club - includes catalogue, membership list	1987-1996	
4	1	32	Edmonton Art Club - includes artist biography/statements, newsletter	1981-2003	
4	1	33	Administrative records - includes by-laws, policies, financial statements, annual reports, correspondence, art rentals, Art Associates of Edmonton Art Club, events records	1982-1992	
4	1	34	Edmonton Art Gallery- Director's Reports, Effort Society, Members of Council, Museum Organization, Personnel, C. Lee Foundation, Tax Exemption, Treasurer's Reports, Finance and Membership Committees		Internally restricted. See Reference Archivist.
O/S Folder	1	35	Certificates and awards	1980-1992	
4	1	36	Telecommunications	1969	
O/S Box 2	1	37	Records of the Edmonton Art Club Compiled by Rosemary Ross, Club Historian, First Fifty Year 1920-1950	1985 January	
4	1	38	Condell Artifacts [7 photographs]	1892-1947	

MS-1220_Edmonton Art Gallery_filelist

Box #	Series #	File #	File Title - Description	Date	Restrictions/Notes
O/S Folder	1	39	Edmonton Art Gallery auditorium [artist rendering]	[19-]	mounted
O/S Folder	1	40	Edmonton Art Gallery interior [artist rendering]	[19-]	mounted
O/S Folder	1	41	Edmonton Art Gallery interior design [artist rendering]	[19-]	mounted
O/S Folder	1	42	The Edmonton Art Gallery exterior entrance [artist rendering]	[19-]	
O/S Folder	1	43	The Edmonton Art Gallery information desk [artist rendering]	[19-]	
O/S Folder	1	44	The Edmonton Art Gallery building interior [artist rendering]	[19-]	

MS-1220 Edmonton Art Gallery fonds Series 1 Administration and Operations

This finding aid is a guide to the City of Edmonton Archives' MS-1220, Edmonton Art Gallery fonds - Series 1 Administration and Operations

Some archival material may be protected by legal restrictions on access. Where possible, restrictions such as FOIP have been noted on the finding aids.

The copyright law of Canada governs the making of reproductions of copyright material. Certain copying may be an infringement of the copyright law. The City of Edmonton Archives is not responsible for infringing copies made by its researchers.

To request material, please contact the Reference Archivist at 780-496-8711 or <u>cms.archives@edmonton.ca</u> and provide us with the following information:

- Fonds number
- Accession number (e.g. A97-123) if applicable
- Series or class number
- Sub-series or sub-class number if applicable
- File number
- File name

As an example, you would request MS-123 series 1 sub-series 1.2 file 23 Correspondence

Unless otherwise specified, this finding aid is © 2023 City of Edmonton.